commitment amounts. Refer to note 45.

2022 2021

 '000  '000

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2022

46. Accounting by principals and agents (continued)

Reconciliation of the carrying amount of payables

Page 181Armscor Annual Report 2021/22

NOTES TO
THE ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

48.2  The detailed impact of the restatements of the 2021 year

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements (2021)

Contractual commitments
Capital commitments

49. Events after the reporting date

Fruitless and wasteful expenditure

Subsequent to the reporting date, investigations in regards to expenditure incurred on behalf of the DOD that was previously
reported in the prior year as fruitless expenditure were concluded and it was determinded that the expenduture was not a
fruitless expenditure but a loss for the DOD. The value of the loss amounted to R4 571 thousand.

Irregular expenditure

Subsequent to the reporting date, irregular expenditures which were reported in the prior year as not approved by the relevant
authority were subsequently approved and therefore were written off. The total expenditure written off amounted to R23 919
thousand.

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2022

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

201,510 45,586 247,096
13,546 973 14,519

215,056 46,559 261,615

2022 2021

Note(s)  '000  '000

48. Restatements (CONTINUED)

Page 182 Armscor Annual Report 2021/22

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION
(UNAUDITED)

Heading
2022
'000

2021
'000

2020
'000

2019
'000

2018
'000

Department of Defence
- Special Defence Account 2,687,289 2,879,000 3,989,000 3,782,000 4,458,000
- General Defence Account 1,389,563 1,801,000 1,801,000 1,820,000 2,085,000
Other 2,700 35,500 46,000 78,000 21,000

4,079,552 4,715,500 5,836,000 5,680,000 6,564,000

Supplementary Information (unaudited)

1. Total value of acquisition activities

Government grant for operating expenditure is obtained to undertake acquisition actions. In accordance with Armscor’s